
2021-2022 Missouri Western State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-10   Conf: 17-9   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Cunningham, Corbyn 33-33 751 22.8 166-305 .544 0-0 .000 77-112 .688 80 153 233 7.1 68 3 51 53 15 33 409 12.4
10 Clarke, Connie 34-34 943 27.7 157-342 .459 3-11 .273 100-150 .667 92 196 288 8.5 89 2 57 95 30 65 417 12.3
23 Budgetts, Brionna 34-34 832 24.5 151-333 .453 47-136 .346 65-78 .833 18 104 122 3.6 72 2 54 72 8 43 414 12.2
02 Haggard, Jaelyn 34-3 746 21.9 88-220 .400 60-158 .380 29-32 .906 7 20 27 0.8 39 0 39 25 2 19 265 7.8
40 Cunningham, Jordan 34-30 899 26.4 86-206 .417 22-91 .242 55-78 .705 13 60 73 2.1 51 0 73 55 7 28 249 7.3
14 Bonilla, Alyssa 34-7 724 21.3 62-169 .367 23-74 .311 49-64 .766 22 82 104 3.1 70 2 87 52 2 45 196 5.8
25 Fultz, Mary 32-1 340 10.6 50-101 .495 5-20 .250 21-29 .724 30 62 92 2.9 49 0 29 25 15 6 126 3.9
32 Knapp, Trinity 32-0 313 9.8 50-126 .397 6-29 .207 16-23 .696 24 63 87 2.7 32 0 22 24 14 14 122 3.8
03 Gray, Mychaell 34-2 428 12.6 40-115 .348 1-3 .333 18-25 .720 16 40 56 1.6 31 0 22 23 4 16 99 2.9
12 Weishaar, Josie 24-0 155 6.5 21-53 .396 9-30 .300 8-9 .889 8 14 22 0.9 12 0 5 12 1 4 59 2.5
01 Evans, Camille 34-26 435 12.8 34-82 .415 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 24 74 98 2.9 31 0 45 33 7 22 76 2.2
22 Bala, Abby 24-0 159 6.6 18-43 .419 8-21 .381 8-10 .800 3 19 22 0.9 13 0 14 14 6 5 52 2.2
15 Schomp, Jaidyn 14-0 41 2.9 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.3 4 0 0 4 1 0 11 0.8
05 Cobb, Kadyn 14-0 46 3.3 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 3-3 1.000 0 10 10 0.7 2 0 10 1 0 3 10 0.7
33 Freemyer, Kameron 15-0 63 4.2 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 4 9 13 0.9 6 0 2 7 0 4 6 0.4
Total 34 6875 202.2 932-2119 .440 186-583 .319 461-640 .720 401 980 1381 40.6 569 9 510 507 112 307 2511 73.85
Opponents 6875 202.2 779-2005 .389 187-627 .298 375-538 .697 306 850 1156 34.0 588 14 353 574 102 242 2120 62.35

Team Statistics MW OPP
SCORING 2511 2120
    Points Per Game 73.9 62.4
    Scoring Margin 11.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 932-2119 779-2005
    Field Goal Pct .440 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-583 187-627
    3PT FG Pct .319 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 461-640 375-538
    FT Pct .720 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 1381 1156
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 510 353
    Assists Per Game 15.0 10.4
TURNOVERS 507 574
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 307 242
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.1
BLOCKS 112 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 12,917 13,408
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-807 13-1,031
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-291

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri Western 588 601 686 606 30 2511
Opponents 490 451 605 541 33 2120

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 SIOUX FALLS W 76-68 898
11/13/21 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 78-67 743
11/18/21 at Southwest Baptist W 70-45 357
11/22/21 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 82-72 375

* 12/02/21 ROGERS ST. W 83-58 710
* 12/04/21 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 79-61 629
* 12/09/21 at Lincoln (MO) W 88-52 560
* 12/11/21 CENTRAL MO. W 68-67 716

12/14/21 WILLIAM JEWELL W 98-34 622
* 12/18/21 at Northwest Mo. St. L 46-49 987

12/29/21 ST. MARY (KS) W 120-49 350
* 01/01/22 PITTSBURG ST. W 81-55 212
* 01/03/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 74-65 409
* 01/13/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 48-60 458
* 01/15/22 FORT HAYS ST. L 61-74 478
* 01/20/22 at Newman W 70-37 407
* 01/22/22 at Central Okla. W 93-88 367
* 01/26/22 at Central Mo. W 82-77 902
* 01/29/22 LINCOLN (MO) W 84-53 629
* 02/01/22 at Washburn W 80-47 875
* 02/05/22 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 68-52 2,472
* 02/10/22 at Mo. Southern St. L 57-71 1,234
* 02/12/22 at Pittsburg State L 53-79 763
* 02/15/22 at Emporia St. W 81-67 474
* 02/17/22 WASHBURN W 67-44 1,371
* 02/19/22 EMPORIA ST. L 67-84 1,845
* 02/23/22 at Fort Hays St. L 69-78 2,565
* 02/25/22 at Neb.-Kearney L 64-75 342

03/04/22 vs Central Mo. W 69-55 0
03/05/22 vs Mo. Southern St. L 58-65 0
03/11/22 vs Southwestern Okla. W 111-77 500
03/12/22 vs Neb.-Kearney W 72-59 650
03/14/22 at Fort Hays St. W 70-69 3,575
03/21/22 vs Grand Valley St. L 44-67 305

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Missouri Western State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-9   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Clarke, Connie 22-22 639 29.0 109-237 .460 3-8 .375 75-111 .676 62 129 191 8.7 60 1 32 60 15 45 296 13.5
23 Budgetts, Brionna 22-22 599 27.2 103-228 .452 28-86 .326 51-62 .823 13 76 89 4.0 47 1 37 55 6 35 285 13.0
30 Cunningham, Corbyn 22-22 496 22.5 105-203 .517 0-0 .000 51-74 .689 58 100 158 7.2 47 2 30 33 11 16 261 11.9
40 Cunningham, Jordan 22-19 595 27.0 58-136 .426 12-56 .214 44-62 .710 8 31 39 1.8 32 0 52 34 5 21 172 7.8
02 Haggard, Jaelyn 22-3 481 21.9 46-128 .359 30-92 .326 10-12 .833 4 10 14 0.6 28 0 24 16 2 15 132 6.0
14 Bonilla, Alyssa 22-6 486 22.1 38-122 .311 12-55 .218 33-42 .786 15 59 74 3.4 44 1 54 32 2 28 121 5.5
25 Fultz, Mary 20-0 202 10.1 27-57 .474 3-13 .231 13-17 .765 15 34 49 2.5 26 0 16 11 10 2 70 3.5
32 Knapp, Trinity 20-0 212 10.6 30-85 .353 2-18 .111 7-10 .700 16 42 58 2.9 25 0 10 18 8 8 69 3.5
22 Bala, Abby 16-0 111 6.9 12-28 .429 5-13 .385 6-8 .750 2 16 18 1.1 10 0 8 10 3 3 35 2.2
01 Evans, Camille 22-15 265 12.0 21-53 .396 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 14 46 60 2.7 20 0 24 19 4 14 45 2.0
03 Gray, Mychaell 22-1 235 10.7 19-59 .322 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 7 19 26 1.2 16 0 8 11 2 6 44 2.0
12 Weishaar, Josie 13-0 73 5.6 9-22 .409 3-11 .273 2-3 .667 4 7 11 0.8 8 0 3 7 1 3 23 1.8
05 Cobb, Kadyn 9-0 18 2.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 4 1 0 2 4 0.4
33 Freemyer, Kameron 10-0 42 4.2 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 2 4 6 0.6 5 0 1 3 0 4 4 0.4
15 Schomp, Jaidyn 9-0 21 2.3 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.2
Total 22 4475 203.4 580-1370 .423 98-358 .274 305-427 .714 264 624 888 40.4 372 5 303 319 69 202 1563 71.05
Opponents 4475 203.4 511-1298 .394 130-429 .303 241-338 .713 197 568 765 34.8 379 11 243 368 78 153 1393 63.32

Team Statistics MW OPP
SCORING 1563 1393
    Points Per Game 71.0 63.3
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1370 511-1298
    Field Goal Pct .423 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-358 130-429
    3PT FG Pct .274 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-427 241-338
    FT Pct .714 .713
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 11.0
REBOUNDS 888 765
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.6 –
ASSISTS 303 243
    Assists Per Game 13.8 11.0
TURNOVERS 319 368
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 202 153
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.0
BLOCKS 69 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 9,929 9,476
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-903 11-861
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri Western 377 353 411 392 30 1563
Opponents 308 296 412 344 33 1393

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 ROGERS ST. W 83-58 710
12/04/21 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 79-61 629
12/09/21 at  Lincoln (MO) W 88-52 560
12/11/21 CENTRAL MO. W 68-67 716
12/18/21 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 46-49 987
01/01/22 PITTSBURG ST. W 81-55 212
01/03/22 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 74-65 409
01/13/22 NEB.-KEARNEY L 48-60 458
01/15/22 FORT HAYS ST. L 61-74 478
01/20/22 at  Newman W 70-37 407
01/22/22 at  Central Okla. W 93-88 367
01/26/22 at  Central Mo. W 82-77 902
01/29/22 LINCOLN (MO) W 84-53 629
02/01/22 at  Washburn W 80-47 875
02/05/22 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 68-52 2472
02/10/22 at  Mo. Southern St. L 57-71 1234
02/12/22 at  Pittsburg State L 53-79 763
02/15/22 at  Emporia St. W 81-67 474
02/17/22 WASHBURN W 67-44 1371
02/19/22 EMPORIA ST. L 67-84 1845
02/23/22 at  Fort Hays St. L 69-78 2565
02/25/22 at  Neb.-Kearney L 64-75 342


